TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.		07/29/2013	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maybank Investment Bank Berhad			
Street Address:	33rd Floor, Menara Maybank			
Internal Address:	100, Jalan Tun Perak			
City:	Kuala Lumpur			
State/Country:	MALAYSIA			
Postal Code:	50050			
Entity Type:	Bank: MALAYSIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2673328	60 SECOND FIX
Registration Number:	1534538	AFTERNOON TEA
Registration Number:	1624238	AT THE SIGN OF THE CRABAPPLE TREE
Registration Number:	1891469	C&E
Registration Number:	1721311	
Registration Number:	2258093	COOKS
Registration Number:	2200239	CRABTREE
Registration Number:	2184721	CRABTREE
Registration Number:	1036523	CRABTREE & EVELYN
Registration Number:	1084960	CRABTREE & EVELYN
Registration Number:	1084951	CRABTREE & EVELYN
Registration Number:	1078646	CRABTREE & EVELYN
Registration Number:	1255651	CRABTREE & EVELYN
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0347

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1569084	CRABTREE & EVELYN
Registration Number:	1575333	CRABTREE & EVELYN
Registration Number:	2060064	CRABTREE & EVELYN
Registration Number:	2491057	CRABTREE & EVELYN
Registration Number:	3560742	CRABTREE & EVELYN
Registration Number:	2027608	DRAWN FROM NATURE
Registration Number:	2807569	ENGLISH FLORAL COLLECTION
Registration Number:	1859412	EVELYN
Registration Number:	2789879	EVELYN ROSE
Registration Number:	2631952	EVERYDAY LUXURY BEAUTIFUL GIFTS
Registration Number:	3528556	EXPLORE EVERYTHING. KEEP THE BEST.
Registration Number:	3304387	FOUND
Registration Number:	2880230	HAND RECOVERY
Registration Number:	3584244	ISLAND NIGHT
Registration Number:	3005977	LA SOURCE
Registration Number:	3011507	LA SOURCE
Registration Number:	3304386	LOST
Registration Number:	1949378	MOROCCAN SPICE
Registration Number:	1574193	NANTUCKET BRIAR
Registration Number:	1668189	NOEL
Registration Number:	1491805	~NOËL~
Registration Number:	2392264	NOMAD
Registration Number:	1624230	PRESERVING A FINE TRADITION
Registration Number:	3068934	PRESERVING A FINE TRADITION
Registration Number:	3110465	PRESERVING A FINE TRADITION
Registration Number:	1607919	SIENNA
Registration Number:	1726898	SIENNA
Serial Number:	85655201	SOMERSET MEADOW
Registration Number:	4346837	SPRING RAIN
Registration Number:	1623091	CRABTREE & EVELYN
Registration Number:	1763569	SUMMER HILL
Registration Number:	1034599	
Registration Number:	1096325	
Registration Number:	1096191	
Registration Number:	1096165	
<u> </u>	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0348

	1255652	
Registration Number:	1560382	
Registration Number:	1563594	
Registration Number:	2060065	
Registration Number:	3560741	
Registration Number:	4053931	
Registration Number:	3383423	UNCHARTED
Registration Number:	1801323	VERANDA
Registration Number:	3735167	WINDSOR FOREST
Registration Number:	3304292	WINTER BIRCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

rebecca.lederhouse@bakermckenzie.com,

colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Lederhouse

Address Line 1: 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie, LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22265618-000001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Lederhouse
Signature:	/rebecca lederhouse/
Date:	09/09/2013

Total Attachments: 16

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0349



TRADEMARK
REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0350

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of July 29, 2013 (this "Trademark Security Agreement"), is made by CRABTREE & EVELYN, LTD., as grantor (the "Grantor"), in favor of MAYBANK INVESTMENT BANK BERHAD, as Security Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the Collateral Agreement referred to below, and together with the Agent, the "Secured Parties").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS by an agreement dated 9 July 2012 (the "CIMB Facilities Agreement" which expression shall, where the context so admits, include any amendment(s) or variation(s) thereof and addition(s) thereto and any other instrument(s) executed supplemental thereto or in substitution thereof) and made between (i) C & E CAPITAL LTD. (Company Registration No. 1705837), a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and having its registered address at OMC Chambers, Wickhams Cay 1, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands and including its successors in title and permitted assigns (the "Borrower") and (ii) CIMB BANK BERHAD, LABUAN OFFSHORE BRANCH (Company No. 13491-P and Licence No. 090100D) ("CIMB") (as lender), CIMB has agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein (the "CIMB Facilities");

WHEREAS by an agreement dated 9 July 2012 (the "MBB Facilities Agreement" which expression shall, where the context so admits, include any amendment(s) or variation(s) thereof and addition(s) thereto and any other instrument(s) executed supplemental thereto or in substitution thereof; and the MBB Facilities Agreement together with the CIMB Facilities Agreement, the "Facilities Agreements") and made between the Borrower and MALAYAN BANKING BERHAD (Company No. 3813-K) as lender ("MBB"), MBB has agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein (the "MBB Facilities" and together with the CIMB Facilities, the "Loan Facilities");

WHEREAS by a security sharing agreement dated 12 July 2012 made between, among others (i) the Borrower, (ii) MBB, (iii) CIMB, and (iv) the Security Agent, pursuant to which the parties thereto agree to regulate the priority and sharing of the security constituted by the Security Documents (including this Trademark Security Agreement) upon the terms and subject to the conditions therein contained;

WHEREAS, the Grantor is the wholly owned subsidiary of Crabtree & Evelyn Holdings Limited, a company organized under the laws of England and Wales, which is the wholly owned subsidiary of CE Holdings Limited, a company organized in the British Virgin Islands, which is the wholly owned subsidiary of the Borrower;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty dated as of the date hereof (as amended or modified from time to time, the "Guaranty") entered into by the Grantor for the benefit of the Lenders and the Security Agent, the Grantor has agreed to guaranty the

Trademark Security Agreement

3125912-v4\

Obligations (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) of the Borrower arising under the Facilities Agreements;

WHEREAS, it is a condition subsequent to the obligation of the Lenders to extend the Loan Facilities to the Borrower under the Facilities Agreements that the Grantor shall have executed and delivered this Trademark Security Agreement to the Security Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders;

WHEREAS, the Guarantor will substantially benefit directly and/or indirectly from the extension of the Loan Facilities by the Lenders to the Borrower; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor is a party to that certain Collateral Agreement dated as of the date hereof pursuant to which the Grantor has granted to Agent a security interest in the Collateral (as such term is defined in the Collateral Agreement) and in connection with which, Grantor is entering into this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby agrees with the Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Finance Parties, as follows:

- <u>Section 1.</u> <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Collateral Agreement.
- Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. The Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of the Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and all licenses providing for the grant by such Grantor of any right under any Trademark (the "<u>Licenses</u>"), including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

2

- Section 3. Collateral Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- Section 4. Grantor Remains Liable. The Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, the Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with its Trademarks and the Licenses subject to a security interest hereunder.
- <u>Section 5.</u> <u>Counterparts.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- <u>Section 6.</u> <u>Governing Law.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

CRABTREE & EVELYN, LTD.,

as Grantor

ાખમ By:

Name: LEE WHAY HOONG

Title: AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

MAYBANK INVESTMENT BANK BERHAD, as Security Agent

By:			
	Name:		
	Title:		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

CRABTREE & EVELYN, LTD., as Grantor

By: ______ Name: Title:

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

MAYBANK INVESTMENT BANK BERHAD,

as Security Agent

By:

Name: V.SARASWATH A/P VARADARAJAN

Title: Director NRIC NO.640715-04-5188

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

3125912-v4\

TRADEMARK REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0355

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark

Registration No.

Registration Date

Trademark Security Agreement

)wner	Trademark	Country Next Renewal Due	Appl. Date Reg. Date	, No. , No.	Status Sub Status	Supervisor
	File Reference	Next Renewal Due	l			
0 SECOND F	X	Hoited States of				
abtree & Evelyn, Ltd	60 SECOND FIX	United States of America	Dec 13 2001	78098176	Registered	
	1090	Jan 7 2023	Jan 7 2003	2673328		Timothy H Hiebert
ass 3 oods H	land lotion					
			1			
FTERNOON	TEA	United States of	}			
abtree & Evelyn, Ltd		America	Aug 19 1988	73747234	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
lass 3	7106	Apr 11 2019	Apr 11 1989	1,534,538		Through Theody
	EA .					
T THE CICH	OF THE COADADOLE	TORE 1	1			
	OF THE CRABAPPLE AT THE SIGN OF THE	United States of	J - 5-5-6-4000	74006400	Posistered	
abtree & Evelyn, Ltd	CRABAPPLE TREE	America	Feb 6 1990	74026488 1 <i>624238</i>	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
ass 4	2067	Nov 20 2020	Nov 20 1990	1024230		Tanday Fillebon
	DISTRIBUTORSHIP SERVICES IN THE	TOILETRY AND FOOD P	RODUCTS' FIELD			
0.0			1			
&E		United States of	Oct 12 1993	74447564	Registered	
abtree & Evelyn, Ltd	3484	America Apr 25 2015	Apr 25 1995	1,891,469	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
ass 4	12	Apr 20 20 13	Apr 20 1990	7,031,403		
abtree & Evelyn, Ltd	Simplified	United States of America	Jan 8 1992	74235905	Registered	
rabtree & Evelyn, Ltd			Oct 6 1992	1,721,311	Vedlateren	Timothy H Hiebert
lass	Simplified 5454	America Oct 6 2022	Oct 6 1992	1,721,311		Timothy H Hiebert bath gel, bath oil, hair shampoo, baby shampoo, and hair
lass oods c	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner	America Oct 6 2022	Oct 6 1992	1,721,311		
lass oods (Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner	America Oct 6 2022	Oct 6 1992	1,721,311		
lass oods class oods t	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner	America Oct 6 2022	Oct 6 1992	1,721,311		
lass coods collass coods t	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner	Amenca Oct 6 2022 1 2012: skin cleansing loti	Oct 6 1992	1,721,311		
lass oods class oods t	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner a ollet soap, bath soap d. COOKS	America Oct 6 2022 1 2012: skin cleansing loti United States of America	Oct 6 1992 on, body lotion, ha Jan 15 1998	1.721.311 and lotion, moisturizi 75418275		, bath gel, bath oil, hair shampoo, baby shampoo, and hair
lass coods coods t COOKS abtree & Evelyn, Ltc	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner a collet soap, bath soap d. COOKS 5647	America Oct 6 2022 1 2012: skin cleansing loti United States of	Oct 6 1992 on, body lotion, ha	1,721,311 and lotion, moisturizi	ng cream, shower gel	
ass coods coods coods toooks cooks abtree & Evelyn, Ltc. ass	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner a collet soap, bath soap d. COOKS 5647	America Oct 6 2022 1 2012: skin cleansing loti United States of America Jun 29 2019	Oct 6 1992 on, body lotion, ha Jan 15 1998 Jun 29 1999	1, 721, 311 Ind lotion, moisturizi 75418275 2, 258, 093	ng cream, shower gel Registered	, bath gel, bath oil, hair shampoo, baby shampoo, and hair
lass oods class oods t COOKS rabtree & Evelyn, Ltc. lass oods	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner a collet soap, bath soap d. COOKS 5647	America Oct 6 2022 1 2012: skin cleansing loti United States of America Jun 29 2019	Oct 6 1992 on, body lotion, ha Jan 15 1998 Jun 29 1999	1, 721, 311 Ind lotion, moisturizi 75418275 2, 258, 093	ng cream, shower gel Registered	, bath gel, bath oil, hair shampoo, baby shampoo, and hair
lass oods class oods t COOKS abtree & Evelyn, Ltc lass oods 1	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner 3 oilet soap, bath soap d. COOKS 5647 3 follet soap, bath soap, hand lotion,	America Oct 6 2022 1 2012: skin cleansing loti United States of America Jun 29 2019 body lotion, moisturizing o	Oct 6 1992 on, body lotion, ha Jan 15 1998 Jun 29 1999 cream, cleansing to	1,721,311 Ind lotion, moistunzi 75418275 2,258,093 Stion, and potpourn,	ng cream, shower gel Registered scented room spray	, bath gel, bath oil, hair shampoo, baby shampoo, and hair
lass lass lass lass coods t COOKS rabtree & Evelyn, Ltc lass coods 1	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner Bloolet soap, bath soap d. COOKS 5647 Golet soap, bath soap, hand lotion, and collets soap, hand lotion, and collets soap, and collets	America Oct 6 2022 n 2012: skin cleansing loti United States of America Jun 29 2019 body lotion, moisturizing of America	Oct 6 1992 on, body lotion, ha Jan 15 1998 Jun 29 1999 cream, cleansing to	1,721,311 Ind lotion, moistunzi 75418275 2,258,093 Stion, and potpourn,	ng cream, shower gel Registered	bath gel, bath oil. hair shampoo, baby shampoo, and hair Timothy H Hiebert
lass oods class coods t COOKS abtree & Evelyn, Ltc coods 1 CRABTREE abtree & Evelyn, Ltc	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner 3 oilet soap, bath soap d. COOKS 5647 3 follet soap, bath soap, hand lotion,	America Oct 6 2022 1 2012: skin cleansing loti United States of America Jun 29 2019 body lotion, moisturizing of	Oct 6 1992 on, body lotion, ha Jan 15 1998 Jun 29 1999 cream, cleansing to	1,721,311 Ind lotion, moistunzi 75418275 2,258,093 Stion, and potpourn,	ng cream, shower gel Registered scented room spray	, bath gel, bath oil, hair shampoo, baby shampoo, and hair
lass lass lass lass lass lass lass lass	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner 3 collet soap, bath soap d. COOKS 5647 3 collet soap, bath soap, hand lotion, CRABTREE 3295	America Oct 6 2022 1 2012: skin cleansing loti United States of America Jun 29 2019 body lotion, moisturizing of United States of America Oct 27 2018	Oct 6 1992 on, body lotion, ha Jan 15 1998 Jun 29 1999 cream, cleansing to Sep 12 1996 Oct 27 1998	1, 721, 311 Ind lotion, moisturizi 75418275 2,258,093 Indion, and potpourn, 75164658 2,200,239	ng cream, shower gel Registered scented room spray	bath gel, bath oil, hair shampoo, baby shampoo, and hair Timothy H Hiebert
lass oods (cooks lass (cooks rabtree & Evelyn, Ltc coods (c	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner 3 collet soap, bath soap 6. COOKS 5647 3 follet soap, bath soap, hand lotion, 6. CRABTREE 3295 95 etail store services in the field of to	America Oct 6 2022 1 2012: skin cleansing loti United States of America Jun 29 2019 body lotion, moisturizing of United States of America Oct 27 2018	Oct 6 1992 on, body lotion, ha Jan 15 1998 Jun 29 1999 cream, cleansing to Sep 12 1996 Oct 27 1998 products, and food	1, 721, 311 Ind lotion, moisturizi 75418275 2,258,093 Indication, and potpouri, 75164658 2,200,239	ng cream, shower gel Registered scented room spray Registered	bath gel, bath oil, hair shampoo, baby shampoo, and hair Timothy H Hiebert
ass boods COOKS abtree & Evelyn, Ltc ass boods TRABTREE abtree & Evelyn, Ltc ass boods ass	5454 Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner 3 oilet soap, bath soap d. COOKS 5647 Golet soap, bath soap, hand lotion, CRABTREE 3295 stall store services in the field of to	America Oct 6 2022 1 2012: skin cleansing loti United States of America Jun 29 2019 Dody lotion, moisturizing of United States of America Oct 27 2018 United States of America	Oct 6 1992 on, body lotion, ha Jan 15 1998 Jun 29 1999 cream, cleansing to Sep 12 1996 Oct 27 1998 products, and food	1,721,311 Ind lotion, moisturizi 75418275 2,258,093 Otion, and potpourn, 75164658 2,200,239 Il products 75164659	ng cream, shower gel Registered scented room spray	bath gel, bath oil. hair shampoo, baby shampoo, and hair Timothy H Hiebert Timothy H Hiebert
ass coods dass coods t COOKS abtree & Evelyn, Ltd ass coods TRABTREE abtree & Evelyn, Ltd ass coods r abtree & Evelyn, Ltd	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner 3 collet soap, bath soap d. COOKS 5647 3 follet soap, bath soap, hand lotion, 1 CRABTREE 3295 5 etail store services in the field of to 1 CRABTREE 3297	America Oct 6 2022 1 2012: skin cleansing loti United States of America Jun 29 2019 body lotion, moisturizing of America Oct 27 2018 United States of America United States of America Aug 25 2018	Oct 6 1992 Jan 15 1998 Jun 29 1999 cream, cleansing to Sep 12 1996 Oct 27 1998 products, and food Sep 12 1996 Aug 25 1998	1,721,311 1,721,311 75418275 2,258,093 otion, and potpourn, 75164658 2,200,239 di products 75164659 2184721	ng cream, shower gel Registered scented room spray Registered Registered	. bath gel, bath oil. hair shampoo, baby shampoo, and hair Timothy H Hiebert Timothy H Hiebert
ass coods coods coods toods toods coods co	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner COOKS 5647 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner COOKS 5647 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner COOKS 5647 Goods deleted when renewal filed in cooks COOKS 5647 GOODS CRABTREE 3295 Goods deleted when renewal filed in cooks CRABTREE 3297 Goods deleted when renewal filed in cooks CRABTREE 3297 Goods deleted when renewal filed in cooks CRABTREE 3297 Goods deleted when renewal filed in cooks CRABTREE 3297 Goods deleted when renewal filed in cooks CRABTREE 3297 Goods deleted when renewal filed in cooks Goods deleted when renewal filed in cooks COOKS 5647 GOOKS 5647 GOODS GOODS	Amenca Oct 6 2022 1 2012: skin cleansing loti United States of America Jun 29 2019 body lotion, moisturizing of Amenca Oct 27 2018 United States of Amenca Amenca Fragrance (United States of Amenca Aug 25 2018 , shaving cream, bath gelg lotion, breath freshener	Oct 6 1992 on, body lotion, ha Jan 15 1998 Jun 29 1999 cream, cleansing to Sep 12 1996 Oct 27 1998 croducts, and food Sep 12 1996 Aug 25 1998 bath pearls, bath in the nature of a	1.721.311 Ind lotion, moisturizi 75418275 2.258.093 Indication, and potpourri, 75164658 2.200.239 If products 75164659 2184721 Cubes, bath oil, bat mouth spray, non-m	Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	timothy H Hiebert Timothy H Hiebert Timothy H Hiebert Timothy H Hiebert A hair conditioner, hand lotion, body lotion, massage oil, skin pump powder, personal deodorant, toothoaste, aftershave lotion.
lass lass lass lass lass lass lass lass	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner 3 oilet soap, bath soap d. COOKS 5647 3 foilet soap, bath soap, hand lotion, d. CRABTREE 3295 325 ctall store services in the field of to CRABTREE 3297 3 oilet soap, bath soap, shaving soap	Amenca Oct 6 2022 1 2012: skin cleansing loti United States of America Jun 29 2019 body lotion, moisturizing of Amenca Oct 27 2018 United States of Amenca Amenca Fragrance (United States of Amenca Aug 25 2018 , shaving cream, bath gelg lotion, breath freshener	Oct 6 1992 on, body lotion, ha Jan 15 1998 Jun 29 1999 cream, cleansing to Sep 12 1996 Oct 27 1998 croducts, and food Sep 12 1996 Aug 25 1998 bath pearls, bath in the nature of a	1.721.311 Ind lotion, moisturizi 75418275 2.258.093 Indication, and potpourri, 75164658 2.200.239 If products 75164659 2184721 Cubes, bath oil, bat mouth spray, non-m	Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	timothy H Hiebert Timothy H Hiebert Timothy H Hiebert Timothy H Hiebert A hair conditioner, hand lotion, body lotion, massage oil, skin pump powder, personal deodorant, toothoaste, aftershave lotion.
lass oods class oods t COOKS abtree & Evelyn, Ltc lass oods rabtree & Evelyn, Ltc lass oods rabtree & Evelyn, Ltc lass oods rabtree & Evelyn, Ltc	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner 3 collet soap, bath soap d. COOKS 5647 3 follet soap, bath soap, hand lotion, d. CRABTREE 3295 3295 setall store services in the field of to d. CRABTREE 3297 3 collet soap, bath soap, shaving soap moisturizing cream, skin moisturizing cream, sk	Amenca Oct 6 2022 1 2012: skin cleansing loti United States of America Jun 29 2019 body lotion, moisturizing of Amenca Oct 27 2018 United States of Amenca Amenca Fragrance (United States of Amenca Aug 25 2018 , shaving cream, bath gelg lotion, breath freshener	Oct 6 1992 on, body lotion, ha Jan 15 1998 Jun 29 1999 cream, cleansing to Sep 12 1996 Oct 27 1998 croducts, and food Sep 12 1996 Aug 25 1998 bath pearls, bath in the nature of a	1.721.311 Ind lotion, moisturizi 75418275 2.258.093 Indication, and potpourri, 75164658 2.200.239 If products 75164659 2184721 Cubes, bath oil, bat mouth spray, non-m	Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	timothy H Hiebert Timothy H Hiebert Timothy H Hiebert Timothy H Hiebert A hair conditioner, hand lotion, body lotion, massage oil, skin pump powder, personal deodorant, toothoaste, aftershave lotion.
lass lass lass lass lass lass lass lass	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner 3 oilet soap, bath soap d. COOKS 5647 3 foilet soap, bath soap, hand lotion, in conditioner 1 CRABTREE 3295 3297 3 oilet soap, bath soap, shaving soap noisturizing cream, skin moisturizing cented pre-moistened cosmetic to created pre-moistened cosmetic to create pre-moistened cosmetic to created pre-moistened cosmetic to created pre-moistened cosmetic to created pre-moistened cosmetic to created pre-moistened cosmetic to create pre-moistened cosmetic cosmeti	America Oct 6 2022 1 2012: skin cleansing loti United States of America Jun 29 2019 body lotion, moisturizing of United States of America Oct 27 2018 Illetries, home fragrance i United States of America Aug 25 2018 , shaving cream, bath gelg lotion, breath freshener welettes, incense, scente	Oct 6 1992 on, body lotion, ha Jan 15 1998 Jun 29 1999 cream, cleansing to Sep 12 1996 Oct 27 1998 products, and food Sep 12 1996 Aug 25 1998 bath pearls, bath in the nature of a id sachets, potpou	1.721.311 nd lotion, moistunzi 75418275 2.258.093 otion, and potpourn, 75164658 2.200.239 d products 75164659 2184721 cubes, bath oil, bat mouth spray, non-mri, and scented ess	Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	. bath gel, bath oil. hair shampoo, baby shampoo, and hair Timothy H Hiebert Timothy H Hiebert Air conditioner, hand lotion, body lotion, massage oil, skin roum powder, personal deodorant, toothpaste, aftershave lotion, ion to polpoum
ass coods co	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner 3 collet soap, bath soap 6. COOKS 5647 8 folet soap, bath soap, hand lotion, 6. CRABTREE 3295 325 stall store services in the field of to 6. CRABTREE 3297 3 collet soap, bath soap, shaving soap noisturizing cream, skin moisturizing cream, skin	Amenca Oct 6 2022 1 2012: skin cleansing loti United States of America Jun 29 2019 body lotion, moisturizing of United States of Amenca Oct 27 2018 illetries, home fragrance i United States of Amenca Aug 25 2018 , shaving cream, bath gelg lotion, breath freshener weleties, incense, scente Argentina Dec 17 2014	Oct 6 1992 on, body lotion, ha Jan 15 1998 Jun 29 1999 cream, cleansing to Sep 12 1996 Oct 27 1998 croducts, and food Sep 12 1996 Aug 25 1998 bath pearls, bath in the nature of a id sachets, potpou Qct 14 1993 May 31 1994	1.721.311 75418275 2.258.093 ption, and potpourn, 75164658 2.200.239 diproducts 75164659 2184721 cubes, bath oil, bat mouth spray, non-mri, and scented ess 1895269 2.002,574	Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	timothy H Hiebert
lass oods iass oods it OOKS abtree & Evelyn, Ltd ass oods r RABTREE abtree & Evelyn, Ltd ass oods r RABTREE 8 abtree & Evelyn, Ltd ass oods r RABTREE 8	Simplified 5454 Goods deleted when renewal filed in conditioner 3 collet soap, bath soap 6. COOKS 5647 8 folet soap, bath soap, hand lotion, 6. CRABTREE 3295 325 stall store services in the field of to 6. CRABTREE 3297 3 collet soap, bath soap, shaving soap noisturizing cream, skin moisturizing cream, skin	Amenca Oct 6 2022 1 2012: skin cleansing loti United States of America Jun 29 2019 body lotion, moisturizing of United States of Amenca Oct 27 2018 illetries, home fragrance i United States of Amenca Aug 25 2018 , shaving cream, bath gelg lotion, breath freshener weleties, incense, scente Argentina Dec 17 2014	Oct 6 1992 on, body lotion, ha Jan 15 1998 Jun 29 1999 cream, cleansing to Sep 12 1996 Oct 27 1998 croducts, and food Sep 12 1996 Aug 25 1998 bath pearls, bath in the nature of a id sachets, potpou Qct 14 1993 May 31 1994	1.721.311 75418275 2.258.093 ption, and potpourn, 75164658 2.200.239 diproducts 75164659 2184721 cubes, bath oil, bat mouth spray, non-mri, and scented ess 1895269 2.002,574	Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	. bath gel, bath oil, hair shampoo, baby shampoo, and hair Timothy H Hiebert Timothy H Hiebert Air conditioner, hand lotion, body lotion, massage oil, skin cum powder, personal deodorant, toothpaste, aftershave lotion, ion to polpoum

 $(x) = \frac{1}{4\pi} \left(-\frac{1}{4\pi} \left(-\frac{1}{4\pi} \right) \right)$

Class	talcum po	ip, bath soap, shaving soap, s owder, personal deodorant, to and scented essential oils	having cream, bath g othpaste, cologne, a	el, bath oil, bath salts ftershave lotion, toile	s, hair shampoo, hair et water, fragrant rooi	conditioner, hand loti m spray, scented boo	on, body lotion, moisturizing cream, cleansing lotion, lip balm, dy spray, scented pre-moistened towelettes, scented sachets.
Crabtree & Evelyn, L	td.	CRABTREE & EVELYN 7245	Costa Rica	Jun 8 1999 Nov 8 1999	44475 116.994	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class	3 Cosmetic		namely, toilet, bath a	nd shaving soaps; sh	nampoos, lotions, oils	and creams for the	nair, totions, oils and creams for the body; colognes; perfumes;
Crabtree & Evelyn, L		CRABTREE & EVELYN	France	Nov 4 1994	94/543,331	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class	3	4651	Nov 4 2014		94/543,331		
Goods	talcum p	ap, bath soap, shaving soap, s owder, personal deodorant, to and scented essential oils	having cream, bath coothpaste, cologne, a	gel, bath oil, bath salt aftershave lotion, toil	s, hair shampoo, hair et water, fragrant roo	m spray, scented bo	ion, body lotion, moisturizing cream, cleansing lotion, lip balm, dy spray, scented pre-moistened towelettes, scented sachets,
Class Goods		narmelades, fruit preservés, ar	nd vegetable oil				
Class Goods	30 Biscuits,	cakes, cookies, crackers, spi	ces, tea, sauces, mu	ustards, honeys, chu	tneys, and vinegar		
Crabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd.	CRABTREE & EVELYN 2233	Hong Kong Nov 1 2015	Nov 3 1994 Nov 29 1996	94 12880 10858/1996	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class Goods	lotions, l	aps, bath soaps, shaving soap ip balms, talcum powder for to ad towelettes, scented sachet	oilet use, personal de	eodorants, toothpaste	es, cologne, aftersha	oos, hair conditioners ve lotions, toilet wate	s, hand lotions, body lotions, moistunzing creams, cleansing er, fragrant room sprays, scented body sprays, scented pre-
Crabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd.	CRABTREE & EVELYN 2234	Hong Kong May 19 2014	May 19 1997 Jun 30 1999	97 06696 8025/1999	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class Goods	35 retail sto	re services relating to toiletrie	s, scented preparation	ons and food prepara	itions; all included in (Class 35.	
Crabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd.	CRABTREE & EVELYN 7248	Indonesia Jul 1 2017	Jul 1 1997 Apr 16 1998	J9713029 IDM000118113	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class Goods	35 Retail st	ore services in the field of toil	etries, scented produ	icts and food produc	ts		
Crabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd.	CRABTREE & EVELYN 7250	Israel May 18 2015	May 18 1994 Dec 3 1995	92,576 92.576	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class Goods	3 Soaps: p	perfumery, essential oits, cosn	netics, hair lotions; d	entifrices; deodorant	s for personal use, to	letries	
Crabtree & Evelyn.	Ltd.	CRABTREE & EVELYN 7251	Israel May 18 2015	May 18 1994 Dec 3 1995	92,577 92,577	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class Goods	29 Jellies, n	narmelades, fruit preserves ar	nd vegetable oils				
Crabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd.	CRABTREE & EVELYN 7252	Israel May 18 201 5	May 18 1994 Feb 4 1996	92,578 92,578	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class Goods	30 Biscuits,	cakes, cookies, crackers, sp	ices, tea, sauces, mi	ustards, honeys, chu	itneys and vinegar		
Crabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd.	CRABTREE & EVELYN 7253	Israel May 18 2015	May 18 1994 Dec 3 1995	92,579 92,579	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class Goods	42 Retail st	ore services in the field of toile	etries, home fragrand	ce products and food	f products		
Crabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd.	CRABTREE & EVELYN 2722	Kuwait May 24 2014	May 25 1994 Jan 9 1996	28,763 26,918	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class Goods		cs and cleaning preparations, ters, bath oils, scented sache			hampoos, lotions, oils	s and creams for the	hair, lotions, oils and creams for the body, colognes, perfumes,
Crabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd.	CRABTREE & EVELYN 2615	Kuwait May 24 2014	May 25 1994 <i>Mar 30</i> 1996	28,764 27,044	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class Goods	29 Jellies, n	narmalades and preserves					
Crabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd.	CRABTREE & EVELYN 3367	Macau May 31 2019	Jun 30 1994 May 31 1995	13,472 13873-M	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class Goods	3 Toiletries	s, potpourri and scented sach	ets				
Crabtree & Evelyn, I	Ltd	CRABTREE & EVELYN 3060	Monaco Jun 22 2018	Jun 22 1998 Jun 22 1998	19654 98.19525	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class Goods	3 Toilet so medicate essential	ap, bath soap, shaving soap, s ad lip balm, talcum powder, pe	shaving cream, bath	gel bath oil bath salt	ts hair shampoo hair	conditioner, hand lo	tion, body lotion, moisturizing cream, cleansing lotion, non- moistened towelettes, scented sachets, potpourri, and scented
Crabtree & Evelyn, I		CRABTREE & EVELYN	Oman	Mar 17 1998	17502	Registered	
		4330	Mar 17 2018	Apr 22 2003	17.502		Timothy H Hiebert

Class Goods	3 Toilet soa talcum po	p, bath soap, shaving soap, s wder, personal deodorant, to	having cream, bath go othpaste, cologne, at	el, bath salts, bath oil tershave lotion, toile	I, hair shampoo, hair o t water, scented pre-	conditioner, hand lotion moistened towelettes,	body Ition, moisturizing cream, cleansing lotion, lip balm, scented sachets, potpourn, and scented essential oils
Crabtree & Evelyn, l	_td.	CRABTREE & EVELYN 6092	Oman Mar 17 2018	Mar 17 1998 Feb 23 2003	17503 17,503	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class Goods	42 Retail sto	re services in the field of toile	tries, scented produc	its and food product	s		
Crabtree & Evelyn, I	_td	CRABTREE & EVELYN 2723	Philippines May 21 2015	Nov 14 1997 May 21 2004	126,486 4-1997-126486	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class Goods	42 Retail sto	ore, mail order, and distributor	ship services				
Crabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd	CRABTREE & EVELYN 6947	Philippines Nov 10 2015	Oct 7 1993 Nov 10 1995	88,600 61,850	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class Goods	3 Cosmetic toilet wat		namely, toilet, bath a ts; and scented dried	nd shaving soaps; st I flower potpourris	nampoos, lotions, oils	and creams for the ha	ir, lotions, oils and creams for the body; colognes, perfumes;
Crabtree & Evelyn.	Lt d	CRABTREE & EVELYN 4829	Puerto Rico Dec 8 2014	Dec 8 1994 Dec 8 1994	35565 35,565	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class	talcum p	ap, bath soap, shaving soap, sowder, personal deodorant, to, and scented essential oils	shaving cream, bath goothpaste, cologne, a	gel, bath salts, bath o aftershave lotion, toil	il, hair shampoo, hair et water, fragrant roo	conditioner, hand fotion m spray, scented body	n, body lotion, moisturizing cream, cleansing lotion, lip balm, y spray, scented pre-moistened towelettes, scented sachets.
Crabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd.	CRABTREE & EVELYN	United States of America	Jan 15 1975 Mar 30 1976	73041801 1.036.523	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class	3 COSMET	6598 TICS AND CLEANING PREPARE BODY: COLOGNES; PERFUN	Mar 30 2016 ATIONS-NAMELY, TO	ILET, BATH AND SHA	AVING SOAPS; SHAM	POOS, LOTIONS, OILS	AND CREAMS FOR THE HAIR, LOTIONS, OILS AND CREAMS
Crabtree & Evelyn,		CRABTREE & EVELYN	United States of America	Nov 29 1976	73108057	Registered	
Class	30	7148	Feb 7 2018	Feb 7 1978	1.084.960		Timothy H Hiebert
Goods	MUSTAR	RDS, HONEYS AND CHUTNEY	S				
Crabtree & Evelyn.	Ltd.	CRABTREE & EVELYN	United States of America Feb 7 2018	Nov 29 1976 Feb 7 1978	73108062 1.084.951	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class Goods	29 JELLIES,	MARMALADES AND PRESER					
Crabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd.	CRABTREE & EVELYN 7140	United States of America Nov 29 2017	Nov 29 1976 Nov 29 1977	73108063 1078646	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class	42 DISTOID	JTORSHIP SERVICES IN THE C			1010010		Timeday 11 meden
Crabtree & Evelyn,		CRABTREE & EVELYN	United States of	Sep 27 1982	73389704	Registered	
•		4519	America Oct 25 2013	Oct 25 1983	1,255,651	renewal	, Timothy H Hiebert
Class Goods	42 Retail St	ore and Mail Order and Distrib	utorship Services in t	he Field of Soaps an	d Toiletries: and Reta	instructions sough	Services in the Field of Gourmet Food
Crabtree & Evelyn,		CRABTREE & EVELYN	United States of America	Nov 7 1988	73762161	Registered	GOTTOGO MENO TRADA GOGINA TOGO
Class	3	2092	Dec 5 2019	Dec 5 1989	1569084		Timothy H Hiebert
Class Goods	PERSON	IAL DEODORANT, DUSTING P	OWDER, TALCUM PO	WOER, UP BALM	***************************************		
Class Goods	21 TOOTHE	BRUSHES, SHAVING BRUSHE	S, SHAVING MUGS, S	OAP DISHES, BATH	BRUSHES, NAIL BRU	SHES, LOOFAHS, SPO	NGES, MUGS, AND TUMBLERS
Crabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd.	CRABTREE & EVELYN 4705	United States of America Jan 2 2020	Nov 7 1988	73762524	Registered	Time de la Uliana
Class Goods	30 BISCUITS	S, CANDY, COOKIES, CRACKI		Jan 2 1990 ICES (EXCLUDING A	1.575.333 PPLE AND CRANBER	RY SAUCES) SPICES,	Timothy H Hiebert TEA, AND VINEGAR
Crabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd	CRABTREE & EVELYN 4034	United States of America May 6 2017	Dec 15 1995 May 6 1997	75036757 2.060,064	Registered	Tomath, II Wahard
Class Goods	25 clothing,	namely, pajamas, nightshirts,					Timothy H Hiebert
h	-		United States of				
Class		CRABTREE & EVELYN 1841	America Sep 18 2021	May 8 1998 Sep 18 2001	75481738 2491057	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert
Class Goods	16 Writing p	aper, writing ink, stationery; o	atalogs, pamphiets, a	and newsletters			

ass	18 Tote bags, shoulder bags, cosmetic	ags travel hags nere	onal grooming bags	aroomina kits in the	e nature of small travel	ling bags for carrying person	ial hygiene items, purses,
ods	drawstring pouches, overnight bags,	and wallets, all sold e	mpty	, grooming the in the			
lass	21 Cups; soap dishes, soap holders; dr			enote not of preciou	e metal: containers for	household use not of precio	us metal: muos: candle holders no
oods	of precious metal; and hair brushes	nking vessels, nower	pots, non-electric te	applis not of preciou	s metal, containers for	nodseriold disc not of produc	uo mota, mago, sando metas.
abtree & Evelyn, I	Ltd. CRABTREE & EVELYN	United States of	Jun 2 2008	77488853	Registered		
	9529	America Jan 13 2019	Jan 13 2009	3560742		Timothy H Hiebert	
lass oods	4 Candles						
abtree & Evelyn,	abidatis n. 170 in marrier na service	Uruguay	Nov 24 1994	274090	Registered		
	7064	Jul 21 2019	Jul 21 1999	403673		Timothy H Hiebert	
Class	Toilet soap, bath soap, shaving soap talcum powder, personal deodorant, essential oils	shaving cream, bath toothpaste, cologne,	gel, bath salts, bath o aftershave lotion, toi	oil, hair shampoo, ha let water, scented b	air conditioner, hand lot lody spray, scented pre	ion, body lotion, moisturizing e-moistened towelettes, scer	cream, cleansing lotion, lip balm, nted sachets, potpourri, and scent
rabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd. CRABTREE & EVELYN 4159	Venezuela Feb 9 2016	Sep 22 1993 Feb 9 1996	17341-93 P-185,229	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert	
lass	3						
Goods	Toilet soap, bath soap, shaving soap cleansing lotion, iip balm, talcum por towelettes, scented sachets, scente	wder, personal deodor d pillows, scented pac	ant, toothpaste, colo	gne, aftershave loti	on, toilet water, fragrar	t room spray, scented body	spray, scented pre-moistened
KABIREE	& EVELYN (and Tree De	sign)	<u></u>				Specific to the supple specific to the specifi
Grabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd. CRABTREE & EVELYN (a Tree Design)	Oyprus			Registered		Crabtree & Evelyn
	5206	Apr 18 2018	Sep 22 1997	832,305	Allow to lapse	Timothy H Hiebert	
Class	3					······································	france a strong commence of a series
Goods	Toiletries						
rabtree & Evelyn,	CRABTREE & EVELYN (a Tree Design)	n d Panama	Apr 25 1986	41,077	Registered		Crabtree &Evelyn
	3513	May 29 2017	May 29 1987	41,077	Allow to lapse	Timothy H Hiebert	
Class Goods	3 Perfumes, non-medicinal toilet prepa hair, shampoos, soaps and essentia		parations, dentifrices	s, depilatories prepa	rtions, toilet articles inc	luded in this class, namely, a	anti-perspirant, sachets for curling
CRABTREE	& EVELYN (stylized)						
rabtree & Evelyn,	CRABTREE & EVELYN (stylized)	Thailand			Registered		percent resolutions of manipulation colors
	5734	Nov 1 2020		153.304		Timothy H Hiebert	Crabtres & Evelyn
lass	3 Toilet soap, bath soap, shaving soap						
Goods	talcum powder, personal deodorant,	tootripaste, cologne,	arter snave rotion, to	et water, scented p	re-indistened towerette		
	CPARTREE & EVELYN	Thailand	May 15 1998	360125	Registered		per SIGNA JAMA, ROMA, PARAMANANA PER
rabtree & Evelyn,	CRABTREE & EVELYN (stylized) 7182					Timothy H Hiebert	Crabtree & Evelyn
rabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd CRABTREE & EVELYN (stylized)	Thailand M ay 14 2018	May 15 1998 May 25 1999	360125 8,044		Timothy H Hiebert	Crabtree & Evelyn
rabtree & Evelyn, lass loods	Ltd CRABTREE & EVELYN (styllzed) 7182 42 Retail store services in the field of to	Thailand May 14 2018	May 15 1998 May 25 1999	360125 8,044		Timothy H Hiebert	Crabtree & Evelyn
rabtree & Evelyn, lass loods DRAWN FRO	Ltd CRABTREE & EVELYN (stylized) 7182 42 Retail store services in the field of to	Thailand May 14 2018	May 15 1998 May 25 1999 icts and food produc	360125 8,044 cits	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert	Crabtree & Evelyn
rabtree & Evelyn, class Goods DRAWN FRO	Ltd CRABTREE & EVELYN (stylized) 7182 42 Retail store services in the field of to DM NATURE Ltd DRAWN FROM NATURE	Thailand May 14 2018 illetries, scented prod. United States of America	May 15 1998 May 25 1999 icts and food produc Dec 7 1994	360125 8,044 sts 74607861			Crabtree & Evelyn
lass loods PRAWN FRO labere & Evelyn, lass	Ltd CRABTREE & EVELYN (stylized) 7182 42 Retail store services in the field of to DM NATURE Ltd DRAWN FROM NATURE 6952	Thailand May 14 2018 illetries, scented produ United States of America Dec 31 2016	May 15 1998 May 25 1999 icts and food produce Dec 7 1994 Dec 31 1996	360125 8,044 :its 74607861 2,027,608	Registered Registered	Timothy H Hiebert	Crabtree & Evelyn
lass loods PRAWN FRO labere & Evelyn, lass	Ltd CRABTREE & EVELYN (stylized) 7182 42 Retail store services in the field of to DM NATURE Ltd DRAWN FROM NATURE 6952	Thailand May 14 2018 illetries, scented produ United States of America Dec 31 2016	May 15 1998 May 25 1999 icts and food produce Dec 7 1994 Dec 31 1996	360125 8,044 :its 74607861 2,027,608	Registered Registered	Timothy H Hiebert	Crabtree & Evelyn
lass loods PRAWN FRC rabtree & Evelyn, lass lass lass lass	Ltd CRABTREE & EVELYN (stylized) 7182 42 Retail store services in the field of to DM NATURE Ltd DRAWN FROM NATURE 6952	Thailand May 14 2018 illetries, scented produ United States of America Dec 31 2016	May 15 1998 May 25 1999 icts and food produce Dec 7 1994 Dec 31 1996	360125 8,044 :its 74607861 2,027,608	Registered Registered	Timothy H Hiebert	Crabtree & Evelyn
rabiree & Evelyn, class Soods DRAWN FRO rabiree & Evelyn, class Soods ENGLISH FL	Ltd CRABTREE & EVELYN (stylized) 7182 42 Retail store services in the field of to DM NATURE Ltd DRAWN FROM NATURE 6952 3 toilet soap, bath soap, shaving crean LTD COLLECTION ENGLISH FLORAL COLLECTION	Thailand May 14 2018 illetries, scented produ United States of America Dec 31 2016 ii. bath gel, bath salts United States of America	May 15 1998 May 25 1999 icts and food produce Dec 7 1994 Dec 31 1996	360125 8,044 :its 74607861 2,027,608	Registered Registered	Timothy H Hiebert	Crabtree & Evelyn
rabtree & Evelyn, llass boods PRAWN FRO rabtree & Evelyn, llass boods ENGLISH FL rabtree & Evelyn, I	Ltd CRABTREE & EVELYN (stylized) 7182 42 Retail store services in the field of to DM NATURE Ltd DRAWN FROM NATURE 6952 3 toilet soap, bath soap, shaving crean CRAL COLLECTION ENGLISH FLORAL COLLECTION 919	Thailand May 14 2018 illetries, scented produ United States of America Dec 31 2016 In bath gel, bath salts, United States of America Jan 20 2014	May 15 1998 May 25 1999 Jocks and food product Dec 7 1994 Dec 31 1996 hand lotion, body lot Nov 20 2002 Jan 20 2004	360125 8,044 its 74607861 2,027,608 ion, moisturizing cre 78187175 2807569	Registered Registered eam, talcum powder, an	Timothy H Hiebert	Crabtree & Evelyn
rabtree & Evelyn, Class Soods DRAWN FRO rabtree & Evelyn, I class Soods ENGLISH FL rabtree & Evelyn, I	Ltd CRABTREE & EVELYN (stylized) 7182 42 Retail store services in the field of to DM NATURE Ltd DRAWN FROM NATURE 6952 3 toilet soap, bath soap, shaving crean LTD COLLECTION ENGLISH FLORAL COLLECTION	Thailand May 14 2018 illetries, scented produ United States of America Dec 31 2016 In bath gel, bath salts, United States of America Jan 20 2014	May 15 1998 May 25 1999 Jocks and food product Dec 7 1994 Dec 31 1996 hand lotion, body lot Nov 20 2002 Jan 20 2004	360125 8,044 its 74607861 2,027,608 ion, moisturizing cre 78187175 2807569	Registered Registered eam, talcum powder, an	Timothy H Hiebert Id toilet water	Crabtree & Evelyn
rabtree & Evelyn, class Soods DRAWN FRC rabtree & Evelyn, class Soods ENGLISH FL rabtree & Evelyn, I sisclaimers lass Soods	Ltd CRABTREE & EVELYN (stylized) 7182 42 Retail store services in the field of to DM NATURE Ltd DRAWN FROM NATURE 6952 3 toilet soap, bath soap, shaving crean CRAL COLLECTION Ltd. ENGLISH FLORAL COLLECTION 919 NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUS 3 Skin soap, bath gel, body lotion, skin	Thailand May 14 2018 illetries, scented produ United States of America Dec 31 2016 In bath gel, bath salts, United States of America Jan 20 2014 WE RIGHT TO USE CO	May 15 1998 May 25 1999 Jucts and food product Dec 7 1994 Dec 31 1996 hand lotion, body lot Nov 20 2002 Jan 20 2004 DLLECTION' APART I	360125 8,044 ets 74607861 2,027,608 ion, moisturizing cre 78187175 2807569 FROM THE MARK A	Registered Registered eam, talcum powder, an	Timothy H Hiebert Id toilet water	Crabtree & Evelyn
rabtree & Evelyn, l	Ltd CRABTREE & EVELYN (stylized) 7182 42 Retail store services in the field of to DM NATURE Ltd DRAWN FROM NATURE 6952 3 toilet soap, bath soap, shaving crean CRAL COLLECTION Ltd. ENGLISH FLORAL COLLECTION 919 NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUS 3	Thailand May 14 2018 illetries, scented produ United States of America Dec 31 2016 In bath gel, bath salts, United States of America Jan 20 2014 WE RIGHT TO USE CO	May 15 1998 May 25 1999 Jucts and food product Dec 7 1994 Dec 31 1996 hand lotion, body lot Nov 20 2002 Jan 20 2004 DLLECTION' APART I	360125 8,044 ets 74607861 2,027,608 ion, moisturizing cre 78187175 2807569 FROM THE MARK A	Registered Registered eam, talcum powder, an	Timothy H Hiebert Id toilet water	Crabtree & Evelyn

United States of Oct 12 1993 74447563 Registered **EVELYN** Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd. America Timothy H Hiebert Oct 25 2014 Oct 25 1994 Class bath oil, bath gel, body cream, body lotion, scented talcum powder, toilet soap, bath soap, and toilet water Goods **EVELYN ROSE** United States o Sep 11 2002 78162929 Registered EVELYN ROSE Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd America instructions sought 2789879 Dec 2 2003 956 Dec 2 2013 Class Eau de toilette, eau de parfum, bath and shower gel, body lotion, body cream, skin soap, dusting powder Goods Class Scented candles **EVERYDAY LUXURY BEAUTIFUL GIFTS** EVERYDAY LUXURY BEAUTIFUL GIFTS United States of Nov 14 2001 78093308 Registered Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd America 2631952 Timothy H Hieben Oct 8 2022 Oct 8 2002 1101 Disclaimers 'GIFTS' Class 35 Retail store services and online retail store services featuring toiletries, personal care products, potpourn, essential oils, scented candles, foods and clothing Goods EXPLORE EVERYTHING. KEEP THE BEST. EXPLORE EVERYTHING. KEEP United States of Jul 18 2007 77232340 Registered Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd. THE BEST. 3528556 Timothy H Hiebert 8888 Nov 4 2018 Nov 4 2008 Class Bath saits, Skin lotions, Massage butter, Foot lotions, Skin masks, Skin cleansers, Scented essential oils and fragrance diffusers therefor sold as a unit Goods Class Candles Goods 21 Class Body brushes Goods FOUND United States of Feb 17 2006 78817211 Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd. FOUND Registered renewal Timothy H Hiebert Oct 2 2017 Oct 2 2007 3304387 instructions sought Class Goods Eau de parfum; perfume; skin cleanse GILDED CHESTNUT United States of Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd GILDED CHESTNUT Oct 9 2012 85749388 Pending America Allowance issued Timothy H Hiebert Class Goods Reeds and scented oils sold as a unit for use in room scent diffusers; Room fragrancing preparations, Scented oils; Scented room sprays Class Goods Scented HAND RECOVERY United States of Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd. May 2 2002 78125624 Registered Атепса 1031 Aug 31 2014 Aug 31 2004 2880230 Timothy H Hiebert NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "HAND" APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN Disclaimers Class Goods Skin lotions and creams ISLAND NIGHT United States of Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd. ISLAND NIGHT Nov 12 2007 77327276 Registered Mar 3 2019 Mar 3 2009 3584244 Class Goods Eau de parfum, Body cream, Body lotion; Body washes, Non-medicated body soaks; Non-medicated bath preparations, Fragrances for personal use Class Candles Goods LA SOURCE LA SOURCE ireland Aug 23 1990 141214 Registered Aug 22 2017 Aug 23 1990 141,214 Class Cleaning preparations, soaps, perfumes, toilet waters, cosmetics, essential oils, non-medicated toilet preparations, shaving preparations, preparations for the hair; preparations for Goods cleaning the teeth, anti-perspirants; deodorants for personal use, depilatory preparations. United States of Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd. LA SOURCE Sep 1 2004 78477375 Registered America 568 Oct 11 2015 Oct 11 2005 3005977 Timothy H Hieben

Class Goods	3 Toiletnes	namely, skin toner, skin mas	k, body wash, skin soa	ap, skin cream and s	skin lation			
Crabtree & Evelyn, t	.td	LA SOURCE	United States of America	Mar 11 2005	78585113 3011507	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert	
Class	4	297	Nov 1 2015	Nov 1 2005	3011307		,	
Class Goods	Scented	candles						
				7				
LOST			United States of	ات Feb 17 2006	78817210	Registered		
Crabtree & Evelyn, I	_td	T563	America Oct 2 2017	Oct 2 2007	3304386	menewal	Timothy H Hiebert	
Class Goods	3 Fau de o	arfum; perfume, skin cleanse	rs					
G0003								
MOROCCAN	SPIC							
Crabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd.	MOROCCAN SPICE 2008	United States of America Jan 16 2016	Jul 26 1993 Jan 16 1996	74416895 1949378	Registered	Timothy H Hiebert	
Class	3	2000						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Goods		d, surrendered, or expired			Volvinous annous de la company			
Class Goods	5 scented	room spray air freshener						
NANTUCKE	T BRIA	K						
Crabtree & Evelyn.	Ltd.	NANTUCKET BRIAR	United States of America	Oct 31 1988	73760866	Registered		
-		2094	Jan 2 2020	Jan 2 1990	1574193		Timothy H Hiebert	
Class Goods	3 Potpouri for appli	i, scented sachets, toilet soa cation on furniture, and on w	p, hand and body lotio oodwork, and on potp	ens, body spray, talc ourri	um powder, milk ba	th, incense, and fragrant	essential oils for spraying i	n to the air within living areas and
NOEL	A. 1. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.			7				
to anatomic to the second		NOEL	United States of	Feb 6 1991	74136848	Registered		
Crabtree & Evelyn,	LIU.	2036	America Dec 17 2021	Dec 17 1991	1668189	regional	Timothy H Hiebert	
Class Goods	4 scented							
NOEL (Styli	red)							
Crabtree & Evelyn,		NOEL (\$tylized)	United States of America	Jan 28 1987	73641760	Registered		-Noël-
		7046	Jun 14 2018	Jun 14 1988	1.491,805		Timothy H Hiebert	-24041
Class Goods		ni; sachets: pomanders; incer ng non-edible spices	nses; soaps; fragrant e	essential oils for spr	aying into the air wi	thin living areas and for a	application on furniture, wo	odwork and potpourn; fragrant
NOMAD								
Crabtree & Evelyn,	L.td.	NOMAD	United States of America	Feb 19 1999	75643637	Registered		
		1689	Oct 3 2020	Oct 3 2000	2392264		Timothy H Hiebert	
Class Goods	3 Persona travet kit		ely, cologne, after sha	ave skin balm, shavi	ng cream, skin soap	s, shower gel; combinatio	ns of some or all of the fore	egoing goods sold as a unit with
PIPPIN & EV	/E						NC 2 CC 11 (10 CC 10 CC	
Crabtree & Evelyn,		PIPPIN & EVE	United States of	Dec 10 2012	85798380	Pending		
ab. bo a EveryII,		13048	America	500 10 2012	03/30300	Allowance issued	Timothy H Hiebert	
Class Goods	3 Non-me	dicated toiletries				7 Monario e Issaea	THIRDERY TYTHEBER	
DECEMBE	A -	NE TOLONO		7.1				
PRESERVIN Crabtree & Evelyn.		NE TRADITION PRESERVING A FINE TRADITION	United States of America	Feb 1 1990	74024757	Registered		
Class	42	2069	Nov 20 2020	Nov 20 1990	1624230		Timothy H Hiebert	
Goods		le distribution of food produc	ts, namely, preserves					
Crabtree & Evelyn,	Ltd.	PRESERVING A FINE TRADITION	United States of America	Mar 7 2003	78222930	Registered		
Class	35	863	Mar 14 2016	Mar 14 2006	3068934		Timothy H Hiebert	
Goods		ore services, online retail sto ning	re services and whole	sale distributorship	services, all featurin	ig toiletries, foods, potpou	urni, scented essential oils,	scented candles, textile products

 $1 = \frac{\epsilon_1}{\epsilon_1} = \frac{\epsilon_2}{\epsilon_1} = \epsilon_2$

United States of PRESERVING A FINE Nov 18 2004 78519066 Registered Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd. TRADITION America Timothy H Hiebert Jun 27 2016 Jun 27 2006 535 Class Fruit preserves, marmalade; lemon curd Goods Class 30 biscuits; shortbread; candy; honey; mustard; chutney; relish Goods SIENNA United States of Jul 13 1987 73671655 Registered Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd SIENNA Jul 31 1990 Timothy H Hiebert Jul 31 2020 1.607.919 Class TOILET SOAP United States of 74166705 Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd SIENNA May 15 1991 Registered Timothy H Hiebert Oct 27 2022 Oct 27 1992 1.726,898 Class Goods cologne, shaving cream, and aftershave lotion SOMERSET MEADOW United States of Jun 19 2012 85655201 Pending Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd. SOMERSET MEADOW Allowance issued Timothy H Hiebert Class Non-medicated toiletnes Goods SPRING RAIN Mar 18 1983 108012 Registered Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd. Mar 17 2014 108,012 Timothy H Hiebert Class Anti-perspirants, perfumes, non-medicated toilet preparations, cosmetic preparations, dentifrices, shampoos and soaps Goods Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd. SPRING RAIN Malaysia Jun 10 1988 88002774 Registered Apr 22 1999 88/002774 Jun 10 2015 Timothy H Hiebert Class Anti-perspirants, deodorants for personal use, perfumes, non-medicated toilet preparations, cosmetic preparations, dentifices, shampoos and soaps United States of Oct 19 2012 85758212 SPRING RAIN Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd. Registered 4346837 13002 Jun 4 2023 Jun 4 2013 Timothy H Hiebert Class Goods Storefront Design United States of Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd. Storefront Design Feb 6 1990 74026448 Registered America 2068 Nov 13 2020 Nov 13 1990 1623091 Timothy H Hiebert Class Goods DISTRIBUTORSHIP SERVICES IN THE TOILETRY AND FOOD PRODUCTS' FIELD SUMMER HILL United States of Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd. SUMMER HILL Jan 14 1991 74130130 Registered 4363 Apr 6 2013 Apr 6 1993 1.763,569 RENEWALFILED Timothy H Hiebert Class potpourni, sachets, fragrant environmental oil for application to furniture and woodwork, bath gel, body powder, toilet water, hand and body lotion, toilet soap Tree Design Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd. Tree Design Aug 10 1998 813982 Registered Sep 22 2006 5378 Aug 10 2018 Timothy H Hiebert Class 3 Toilet soap, bath soap, shaving soap, shaving cream, bath gel, bath salts, bath cil, hair shampoo, hair conditioner, hand totion, body lotion, moisturizing cream, cleansing lotion, lip balm Goods talcum powder, personal deodorant, toothpaste, cologne, aftershave lotion, toilet water, scented pre-moistened towelettes, scented sachets, polpourri, and scented essential oils Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd. Tree Design May 18 1994 92,580 Registered 7049 May 18 2015 Jan 4 1996 92.580 Timothy H Hieben

Class Soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices, deodorants for personal use, toiletries Goods

Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.

and the second

Tree Design

May 18 1994 92,581 Registered

7051

May 18 2015

Jan 4 1996

92.581

Timothy H Hiebert

Class 42

Retail store services in the field of toiletnes, home fragrance products and food products Goods

Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd

Tree Design

Monaco

Dec 4 1998

20298

Registered

7143

Dec 4 2018

Feb 19 1999

99.20159

Timothy H Hiebert



Class

Goods

Toilet soap, bath soap, shaving soap, shaving cream, bath gel, bath salts, bath oil, hair shampoo, hair conditioner, hand lotion, body lotion, moisturizing cream, cleansing lotion, nonmedicated lip balm, talcum powder, personal deodorant, toothpaste, cologne, aftershave lotion, toilet water, scented pre-moistened towelettes, scented sachets, potpourni, and scented essential oils

Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.

Tree Design

4184

Netherlands Antilles

Jul 27 2020

Registered

Allow to lapse

Timothy H Hiebert



Class

Goods

Toilet soap, bath soap, shaving soap, shaving cream, bath gel, bath oil, bath salts, hair shampoo, hair conditioner, hand lotion, body lotion, moisturizing cream, cleansing lotion, nonmedicated lip balm, talcum powder, personal deodorant, toothpaste, cologne, aftershave lotion, toilet water, scented pre-moistened towelettes, scented sachets, potpourri, and scented essential oils for use in adding fragrance to a room

Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.

Tree Design

Oman

Mar 17 1998

17504

7.174

Registered



6094

Mar 17 2018

17,504

Timothy H Hiebert

Class

Goods

Class

Toilet soap, bath soap, shaving soap, shaving cream, bath gel, bath oil, bath saits, hair shampoo, hair conditioner, hand lotion, body lotion, moisturizing cream, cleansing lotion, lip balm, talcum powder, personal deodorant, toothpaste, cologne, aftershave lotion, toilet water, scented pre-moistened towelettes, scented sachets, potpourri, and scented essential oils

Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.

Tree Design

Philippines

Feb 23 1996

Registered



7149

May 8 2017

May 8 2001

4-1996-108486

Timothy H Hiebert

Goods

Toilet bath and shaving soaps, shampoos, lotions, oils and cream for the hair; lotions, oils and creams for the body; colognes, perfumes; toilet waters; bath oils, scented sachets, and scented dried flower potpourns

Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.

Tree Design

Thailand

May 15 1998

360123

Registered



May 14 2018

Jun 28 1999

94.394

Timothy H Hiebert



Toilet soap, bath soap, shaving soap, shaving cream, bath gel, bath oil, bath salts, hair shampoo, hair conditioner, hand lotion, body lotion, moisturizing cream, cleansing lotion, lip baim,

Goods

Goods

Class

Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.

United States of America

Jan 15 1975

73041784

talcum powder, personal deodorant, toothpaste, cologne, aftershave lotion, toilet water, scented pre-moistened towelettes, scented sachets, potpourn, and scented essential oils

Registered



4643

Mar 2 2016

Mar 2 1976

1.034,599

Timothy H Hiebert

Class

TOILET, BATH AND SHAVING SOAPS, SHAMPOOS, LOTIONS, OILS AND CREAMS FOR THE HAIR, LOTIONS, OILS AND CREAMS FOR THE BODY, COLOGNES, PERFUMES: TOILET WATERS, BATH OILS, SCENTED SACHETS, AND SCENTED DRIED FLOWER POTPOURRIS

Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.	Tree Design	United States of America	Nov 29 1976	73108059	Registered				
	7058	Jul 11 2018	Jul 11 1978	1,096,325		Timothy H Hiebert			
Class 42 Goods DIST	RIBUTORSHIP SERVICES IN THE	GOURMET FOOD FIELD)						
- ngan childh all Mai 1881 1887 1888 1889 1870 1870 1870 1870 1870 1870 1870 1870	- PARTICIPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		eren e yezenen ergen era da era era				process and open process and a second of the		
Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.	Tree Design	United States of America	Nov 29 1976	73108061	Registered				
	7050	Jul 11 2018	Jul 11 1978	1,096,191		Timothy H Hiebert			
Class 30 Goods MUS	STARDS, HONEYS AND CHUTNE	YS							
Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.	Tree Design	United States of America	Nov 29 1976	73108064	Registered				
	7048	Jul 11 2018	Jul 11 1978	1,096,165		Timothy H Hiebert			
Class 29 Goods JELI									
Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.	Tree Design	United States of America	Sep 27 1982	73389705	Registered				
	3076	Oct 25 2013	Oct 25 1983	1,255,652	renewal instructions sou	ght ^{Timothy} H Hiebert			
Class 42 Goods Reta	ail Store and Mail Order and Distr	ibutorship Services in th	ne Field of Soaps ar	nd Toiletries; and Re	tail Store and Mail Ord	er Services in the Field of Goun	met Food		
Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.	Tree Design	United States of America	Nov 7 1988	73761986	Registered				
	7120	Oct 17 2019	Oct 17 1989	1.560,382		Timothy H Hiebert			
Class 3 Goods DUS	STING POWDER, TALCUM POW	DER, LIP BALM, AND TO	OOTHPASTE (PERS	SONAL DEODORAN	T deleted when renewal	filed in 2009.)			
Class 21 Goods TOO	OTHBRUSHES, SHAVING BRUSH	ES, SHAVING MUGS, S	OAP DISHES, BATH	I BRUSHES, NAIL BR	USHES, LOOFAHS, SF	ONGES, MUGS, AND DRINKING	G TUMBLERS		
Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.	Tree Design	United States of America	Nov 7 1988	73762256	Registered				
	7123	Oct 31 2019	Oct 31 1989	1,563,594		Timothy H Hiebert			
Class 30 Goods BISC	CUITS, CANDY, COOKIES, CRAC	KERS, and TEA					to Assess to the Assess Assessment to the		
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE			1 T 1 T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The second section of the second seco					
Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.	Tree Design	United States of America	Dec 15 1995	75036758	Registered				
	3365	May 6 2017	May 6 1997	2,060,065		Timothy H Hiebert			
Class 25 Goods cloth	ning, namely, pajamas, nightshirt	s, nightgowns, robes, a	and wraps						
Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.	Tree Design	United States of America	Jun 2 2008	77488829	Registered				
	9528	Jan 13 2019	Jan 13 2009	3560741		Timothy H Hiebert			
Class 4									

 $s = s_{i_1} \cdot e^{-s_{i_1}}$

Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.

Uruguay

Nov 24 1994

274.089

Registered

6857

Sep 19 2016

Sep 19 1996

372876

Timothy H Hiebert



Class

Goods

Toilet soap, bath soap, shaving soap, shaving cream, bath gel, bath oil, bath saits, hair shampoo, hair conditioner, hand lotion, body lotion, moisturizing cream, cleansing lotion, lip balm, talcum powder, personal deodorant, toothpaste, cologne, aftershave lotion, toilet water, scented body spray, scented premoistened towelettes, scented sachets, potpourri, and scented

essential oils

Tree Design (rounded bottom)

Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.

Tree Design (rounded bottom)

United States of America

Sep 8 2010

85124924

Registered

11733

Nov 8 2021

Nov 8 2011

4053931

Timothy H Hiebert

Timothy H Hiebert

Timothy H Hiebert

	American secretar statement and the american secretary and the sec
Class	3
Goods	Non-medicated toiletries
Class	4
Goods	Candies, Scented candles
Class	35
Goods	On-line retail store services featuring toiletries, personal care products, home fragrance products, gifts, household goods, foods and clothing: Retail store services featuring toiletries, personal care products, home fragrance products, gifts, household goods, foods and clothing

			Unit	ed S	ta	tes	s
VIV. 11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11	خنخند	 	 		<u>.</u>		٠
UNCHARTED	1.0						

UNCHARTED Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.

America

Sep 12 2006

Oct 26 1993

78972016

Registered

Feb 12 2018 Feb 12 2008 3383423 8055

VERANDA

Class Goods

Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd.

VERANDA

3065

Toiletries, namely, eau de toilette, skin soap

United States of

Mar 5 1992

74252366 1.801.323

Registered

instructions sought Timothy H Hiebert Class Goods TOILET SOAP, BATH SOAP, BATH GEL, HAND LOTION, BODY LOTION, TALCUM POWDER, TOILET WATER, AND POTPOURRI Class Goods scented candles

WINDSOR FOREST

United States of Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd. WINDSOR FOREST Feb 11 2009 77667904 Registered Jan 5 2020 Jan 5 2010 3735167

Oct 26 2013

Class Goods

Essential oils for household use; Potpourri; Room fragrances; Scented room sprays

WINTER BIRCH

Crabtree & Evelyn, Ltd. WINTER BIRCH 7447

United States of

Jan 5 2006 Oct 2 2017 Oct 2 2007

78785765 3304292

Registered

instructions sought Timothy H Hiebert

Class Goods Essential oils: Potpourn; Scented room sprays Class Goods Scented candles

TM Administrator - END OF REPORT

IPPO WebTMS printed Jun 10 2013 12:30